# CenturyLink Communications, LLC Price List No. 1

SECTION 4
Page 40
Release 2

UTAH Release 2
Issued: 07-25-2018 Effective: 08-01-2018
(A.L. 2018-P06)

#### 4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

- 4.4 CALLING PLANS
- 4.4.5 CHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN BUSINESS (Cont'd)
  - C. Rates and Charges
    - 1. Switched Access Outbound, Per-Minute Rates.

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• All Time Periods

- Per Minute \$0.00 \$0.00

MONTHLY RATE

• Per Line \$32.00 (I)

- 2. Toll-Free
  - a. Switched Access Inbound, Per-Minute Rates.

## INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• All Time Periods

- Per Minute \$0.05 \$0.05

3. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

## MONTHLY RATE

• Per 8XX Number \$5.00

# CenturyLink Communications, LLC Price List No. 1

Page 66 Release 2

UTAH Release 2
Issued: 07-25-2018 Effective: 08-01-2018
(A.L. 2018-P06)

#### 4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

- 4.5 CALLING PLANS
- 4.5.1 CHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN BUSINESS (Cont'd)
  - C. Rates and Charges
    - 1. Switched Access Outbound, Per-Minute Rates.

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• All Time Periods

- Per Minute \$0.00 \$0.00

MONTHLY RATE

• Per Line \$32.00 (I)

- 2. Toll-Free
  - a. Switched Access Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

## INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• All Time Periods

- Per Minute \$0.05 \$0.05

3. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

### MONTHLY RATE

• Per 8XX Number \$5.00